
País: 
URUGUAI 

Arquivo: 
U1 COM 

Variável (denominação do banco de dados) 
Exportação uruguaia para a Argentina 

Planilha - Variável: 
XURARS2A 

Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
ISIC2 

Caracterização da variável Comentários 
Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação:  
ISIC-Rev.3 - 2 digitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
milhões dólares FOB 

 

Descrição da variável: 
O valor das exportações agrega os produtos exportados segundo a International Standard Industrial 
Classification of all Economic Activities (ISIC), Revision 3.1. A série foi construída a partir da conversão de 
base de dados agregados segundo o Sistema Harmonizado (SH), utilizando-se dados agregados segundo a 
versão SH-0 para o período 1996-1999 e segundo a versão SH-1 para o período 2000-2006. A transformação 
das informações originais agregadas a partir do  SH para valores agregados segundo a ISIC utilizou os 
conversores elaborados pela United Nations Statistical Office: “Correspondence Table. HS96 - ISIC Rev.3 - 
CPC Version 1.0 - SITC Rev.3” e  “Correspondence Table HS2002 –CPC Version 1.1 - SITC Rev.3 - ISIC 
Rev.3.1”. 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
 Arquivos: Comercio exterior COMTRADE 
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.
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XURARS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000		244,168		315,656		447,183		337,597		369,132		289,307		102,224		144,031		202,869		249,449		290,346		366,314		489,377		336,921

		ISIC2-15		40,239		55,378		89,075		51,934		45,040		45,667		14,667		30,256		25,619		17,959		17,832		22,880		35,459		19,463

		ISIC2-16				7		80				649		595		1				26		3		6		4		4		35

		ISIC2-17		24,480		29,409		31,675		21,252		19,395		11,510		1,832		6,025		10,089		13,317		14,007		19,401		25,557		21,846

		ISIC2-18		23,695		25,017		28,231		24,943		23,429		16,219		1,424		3,472		9,182		12,361		12,807		12,549		14,529		11,582

		ISIC2-19		12,874		12,896		9,617		11,636		13,879		5,211		2,775		4,706		5,415		8,786		16,272		20,246		22,858		12,983

		ISIC2-20		744		449		1,007		1,236		1,170		1,211		292		522		681		1,334		3,223		5,676		6,446		3,007

		ISIC2-21		23,038		26,911		29,346		36,723		36,172		35,792		15,989		14,543		20,891		22,785		24,206		22,825		29,199		31,097

		ISIC2-22		4,306		4,041		5,275		6,288		7,132		7,572		845		887		1,150		3,823		2,761		5,266		9,318		9,737

		ISIC2-23				30		117								741		1,450		8,122		9,559		4,446		17,838		42,763		8,586

		ISIC2-24		31,537		30,439		36,140		32,008		38,256		37,131		21,304		26,834		35,057		44,370		41,381		50,932		56,697		53,944

		ISIC2-25		10,061		14,487		18,671		23,058		22,705		22,145		6,886		13,592		20,702		27,594		26,955		33,218		37,978		26,899

		ISIC2-26		12,360		20,864		25,481		20,196		17,757		14,831		2,327		4,740		6,928		8,244		10,310		12,056		11,529		6,457

		ISIC2-27		6,594		10,849		12,245		5,176		6,375		5,173		2,770		3,380		8,983		12,360		11,306		18,624		26,883		9,517

		ISIC2-28		2,762		3,705		4,461		2,827		3,173		2,280		269		489		689		1,953		1,821		1,776		3,094		2,206

		ISIC2-29		8,303		8,490		7,549		4,564		5,045		3,375		1,474		1,714		2,608		3,560		5,436		5,540		4,805		4,213

		ISIC2-30		19		121		149		218		328		24		11		27		169		74		47		13		195		17

		ISIC2-31		1,938		8,825		8,002		3,305		984		974		206		320		824		843		3,039		8,739		16,111		9,914

		ISIC2-32		100				451		292		271		48		53		645		1,269		867		204		629		63		968

		ISIC2-33		2,439		1,726		1,591		1,534		1,424		1,154		479		930		861		755		774		898		1,392		1,541

		ISIC2-34		32,119		54,638		125,818		74,965		107,023		69,656		25,316		22,512		37,312		50,561		84,045		91,329		121,785		76,198

		ISIC2-35		3,609		4,367		8,976		10,500		13,314		3,810		466		4,229		736		104		105		239		237		11,498

		ISIC2-36		2,951		3,007		3,226		4,942		5,611		4,929		2,097		2,758		5,556		8,237		9,362		15,637		22,475		15,213
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	URUGUAI
	Caracterização da variável
	Comentários



XURARS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC3-000		244,168		315,656		447,183		337,597		369,132		289,307		102,224		144,031		202,869		249,449		290,346

		ISIC2-15		40,239		55,378		89,075		51,934		45,040		45,667		14,667		30,256		25,619		17,959		17,832

		ISIC2-16		- 0		7		80		- 0		649		595		1		- 0		26		3		6

		ISIC2-17		24,480		29,409		31,675		21,252		19,395		11,510		1,832		6,025		10,089		13,317		14,007

		ISIC2-18		23,695		25,017		28,231		24,943		23,429		16,219		1,424		3,472		9,182		12,361		12,807

		ISIC2-19		12,874		12,896		9,617		11,636		13,879		5,211		2,775		4,706		5,415		8,786		16,272

		ISIC2-20		744		449		1,007		1,236		1,170		1,211		292		522		681		1,334		3,223

		ISIC2-21		23,038		26,911		29,346		36,723		36,172		35,792		15,989		14,543		20,891		22,785		24,206

		ISIC2-22		4,306		4,041		5,275		6,288		7,132		7,572		845		887		1,150		3,823		2,761

		ISIC2-23		- 0		30		117		- 0		- 0		- 0		741		1,450		8,122		9,559		4,446

		ISIC2-24		31,537		30,439		36,140		32,008		38,256		37,131		21,304		26,834		35,057		44,370		41,381

		ISIC2-25		10,061		14,487		18,671		23,058		22,705		22,145		6,886		13,592		20,702		27,594		26,955

		ISIC2-26		12,360		20,864		25,481		20,196		17,757		14,831		2,327		4,740		6,928		8,244		10,310

		ISIC2-27		6,594		10,849		12,245		5,176		6,375		5,173		2,770		3,380		8,983		12,360		11,306

		ISIC2-28		2,762		3,705		4,461		2,827		3,173		2,280		269		489		689		1,953		1,821

		ISIC2-29		8,303		8,490		7,549		4,564		5,045		3,375		1,474		1,714		2,608		3,560		5,436

		ISIC2-30		19		121		149		218		328		24		11		27		169		74		47

		ISIC2-31		1,938		8,825		8,002		3,305		984		974		206		320		824		843		3,039

		ISIC2-32		100		- 0		451		292		271		48		53		645		1,269		867		204

		ISIC2-33		2,439		1,726		1,591		1,534		1,424		1,154		479		930		861		755		774

		ISIC2-34		32,119		54,638		125,818		74,965		107,023		69,656		25,316		22,512		37,312		50,561		84,045

		ISIC2-35		3,609		4,367		8,976		10,500		13,314		3,810		466		4,229		736		104		105

		ISIC2-36		2,951		3,007		3,226		4,942		5,611		4,929		2,097		2,758		5,556		8,237		9,362





